unclaimed dividend / shares have been transferred to IEPF Authority is also available on the Company’s website www.akgroup.co.in

During the year, the Company has transferred the unclaimed and un-encashed dividends for the financial year 2016-17 of                      
INR 2,62,266/- (Indian Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Six only) to IEPF Authority. Further, the 
unclaimed and un-encashed dividends for the financial year 2017-18 of INR 2,45,076/- (Indian Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Five 
Thousand and Seventy Six Only) is due for transfer to IEPF Authority in October 2025.

41.   COMPLIANCE WITH SECRETARIAL STANDARD:

The Company has complied with Secretarial Standards issued by Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) on Meetings of the 
Board of Directors (SS-1) and General Meeting (SS-2) including relaxation provided therein.